The Applicant shall be required to take pos-
session of its Unit within the time mentioned after complying 
with the General Terms and Conditions failing which the Appli-
cant shall be liable to pay additional maintenance charges at the 
rate of Rs. 7,500.00 (Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred only) 
per month for the period between the deemed date of posses-
sion of the Unit and the date of taking physical possession of the 
Unit by the Applicant, over and above any other charges which 
may be payable. Developer shall not be liable in case of any